
 

 

 

 

INVITATION TO BID 

ITB NO. 2024-05 

Resolution No. 186,187,188,189,190 and 191 series of 2024 

  

1. The DAVAO DEL SUR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC., through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites all prospective 

bidders to apply for eligibility and to bid for the following projects with fund source from the 2024 SEP GAA SUBSIDY and 2011-

2021 Subsidy Savings: 

LOT 
NO. 

PROJECT DETAILS SOURCE OF 
FUNDS 

APPROVED 
BUDGET COST 
(INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT) 

COMPLETION/DELIVERY 
SCHEDULE FROM RECEIPT 

OF PURCHASE ORDER/ 
NOTICE TO PROCEED 

1 Procurement of Labor and Materials for Line 
Construction of Sitio Electrification Program 2024 

2024 SEP GAA 
SUBSIDY 

P64,927,130.24 30 calendar days 
 

2 Procurement of Labor and Materials (Supply, Delivery 
and Install) for Housewiring and Service Dropping of 
Sitio Electrification Program 2024 

2024 SEP GAA 
SUBSIDY 

P12,193,659.71 30 calendar days 

3 Procurement of Kilowatt Hour Meters for Sitio 
Electrification Program 2024 

2024 SEP GAA 
SUBSIDY 

P2,290,950.00 45 calendar days 

4 Procurement of Labor and Materials for Line 
Construction of Barangay Line Enhancement Program 

2011-2021 
Subsidy Savings 

P27,073,362.41 30 calendar days 

5 Procurement of Labor and Materials (Supply, Delivery 
and Install) for Housewiring and Service Dropping of 
Barangay Line Enhancement Program 

2011-2021 
Subsidy Savings 

P71,843.13 30 calendar days 

6 Procurement of Kilowatt Hour Meters for Barangay Line 
Enhancement Program 

2011-2021 
Subsidy Savings 

P13,500.00 45 calendar days 

 

2. The scope of work of technical specifications are contained in the Bidding Documents to be provided to all interested bidders upon 

application addressed to the Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee, DASURECO Main Office, Brgy. Cogon, Digos City. Non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criteria will be used pursuant to Section 1 of Annex B of the IRR of RA 10531. Bids received in excess 

of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 

3. The Pre-Bid Conference is scheduled on July 8, 2024 (Monday) at 10:00 AM which shall be open to prospective bidders via 

online conferencing only. 

 

4. The Procurement Service is equipped with a facility that uses video conferencing facilities to continuously communicate and 

collaborate with stakeholders, hence, there shall be NO PHYSICAL MEETING between the prospective bidders and members of 

the BAC. 

Once the payment has been made, all interested parties may access the Pre-Bid Video Conference call through a link or meeting 

ID which shall be provided directly to your email before the start of the meeting. Potential bidders who access the link shall be 

required to input their attendance in the format, name, company and contact details as normally required in physical meeting. 

5.    Bidding proper and Opening of Bids shall be July 22, 2024 (Monday) at 10:00 AM.   However, all bidders can only participate 

in the opening of bids via video conference call in the same manner as the virtual Pre-Bid Meeting.  

6.   Bidding Documents can be purchased at BAC Secretariat, BAC Office, New Building 3rd Floor, DASURECO, Main Office, Brgy. 

Cogon, Digos City July 1, 2024 to July 22, 2024. Only those who have purchased the Bidding documents shall be allowed to 

participate in the virtual pre-bid conference and raise or submit written queries or clarification. Bidding documents for the different 

lots are as follows and is NON-REFUNDABLE. Likewise, bidding forms and bid proposals can only be submitted to the same BAC 

Secretariat before the schedule of the opening of bids. Bidding documents can be purchased on the following: 

LOT 1 P50,000.00 

LOT 2 P25,000.00 

LOT 3 P5,000.00 

LOT 4 P25,000.00 

LOT 5 P500.00 

LOT 6 P500.00 

 

7.   DASURECO reserves the right to accept and/or reject any Bid, to annul bidding process, and to reject all Bids at any time 

prior to the contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder/s. 

8.   Interested bidders may obtain further information from DASURECO BAC Secretariat through mobile number 0910-230-8780 

(Smart), Landline 272-7777 (149) or email us at dasurecobac@gmail.com. 

 

(Sgd) ENGR. DARIUS D. ROLDAN 

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee 


